August 8, 2022
Eric Carr
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
PSEG Nuclear, LLC
P.O. Box 236
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038
SUBJECT: SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED
INSPECTION REPORT 05000272/2022002 AND 05000311/2022002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
20906171 12 boric acid transfer pump active boric acid lea 05/11/2022
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
20906334 RHR to RWST valve 1RH21 bushing broken 05/12/2022
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20905790 11 RHR pump upper motor oil puddle 05/11/2022
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20905791 12 RHR pump upper motor oil puddle 05/11/2022
71111.04 Drawings  205232 Residual Heat Removal, Sheet 1 44
71111.04 Drawings  205232 Unit 1 Residual Heat Removal, Sheet 2 40
71111.04 Procedures  S1.OP-SO.SF-
0004(Q)
Draining the Refueling Cavity 15
71111.05 Calculations  S-1-FP-FDC-2197 Combustible Loading Calculation for Fire Area 1-FA-AB-45A 0
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
20901802 Leak: 12 RCP Motor Oil 04/09/2022
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
20901803 Leak: 13 RCP Motor Oil 04/09/2022
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
20901804 Leak: 14 RCP Motor Oil 04/09/2022
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
20901805 Leak: 11 RCP Motor Oil 04/09/2022
71111.05 Procedures  FP-AA-011 Control of Transient Combustible Material 7
71111.05 Procedures  S1.OP-SO.RHR-
0001(Q),
Initiating RHR 32
71111.08P Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
20902781 revise inspection procedure of boric acid leaks to include code
case n-729-6
04/19/2022
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
20849485 Issues with 23 reactor nozzle support fan S2230-2CY1EP11A 05/01/2020
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
20881955 B.5.b portal diesel-driven emergency pump testing 07/27/2021
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
20897290 PZR Relief Valve Temp Rise 02/14/2022
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20902313 Unit 2 230V MRule Impacts 04/14/2022
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20906506 B.5.b Emergency Pump MRule Screening 05/23/2022
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20906640 MRule Scoping of FLEX justification 05/19/2022
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20910766 Unit 2 230VAC systems condition monitoring events exceeded 07/19/2022
71111.12 Engineering
Changes
80129779-0030 Procedure change request B.5.b portable pump to include
preventive maintenance planning
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
20895383 Condition monitoring event for 2PR7 failure to open 02/09/2022
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
70134083-0030 Technical Evaluation 2PR7 will not stroke closed 02/07/2012
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
70204952-0010 Maintenance Rule Scoping for FLEX equipment in Accordance
with RG 1.160 Rev 4 and NUMARC 93-01 Rev 4f
12/11/2019
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
70221793-0010 Equipment Reliability Evaluation 2PR7 Failed to Open 04/14/2022
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
70222064 Elevated Tailpipe Temperature 2PR2 02/14/2022
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
70223199-0030 Work group evaluation Exceeded procedure timeliness
standard for MRule trend association
05/26/2022
71111.12 Miscellaneous  MTG-2017-00176 Maintenance Rule Expert Panel Meeting establishing
performance criteria S-240-F01 supply adequate power to
230V vital buses
10/04/2017
71111.12 Miscellaneous  NUMARC 93-01 Industry Guidelines for Monitoring the Effectiveness of
Maintenance at Nuclear Power Plants
4f
71111.12 Procedures  1(2)-EOP-FRHS Response to Loss of Secondary Heat Sink 40
71111.12 Procedures  ER-AA-230-1003 Thermography Program Guide 1
71111.12 Procedures  ER-AA-310 Implementation of Maintenance Rule 16
71111.12 Procedures  ER-AA-310-1001 Maintenance Rule - Scoping 7
71111.12 Procedures  SC.MD-
PM.ZZ.0010(Q)
Model 7700 and 8000 Line Motor Control Center Maintenance 36
71111.12 Procedures  SC.MD-PT.230-
0001(Q)
Thermal Overload Relay Overcurrent Trip Testing 9
71111.12 Procedures  SC.MD-ST.ZZ-
0001(Q)
Molded Case Circuit Breaker Preparation and Testing 1
71111.12 Work Orders  30186923 preventive maintenance 2C vent vital motor control center 04/15/2020
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20901968 Reduced vs lowered inventory shutdown risk term 04/11/2022
71111.13 Procedures  S1.OP-SO.RC-
0005(Q)
Draining the Reactor Coolant System to >101 Foot Elevation,
Rev 45
 04/11/2022
71111.13 Procedures  S1.OP-SO.RC-
0006(Q)
Draining the Reactor Coolant System Less Than 101 FT EL
with Fuel in the Vessel
35
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
20902833 Staggered test frequency of SSPS trip breaker testing not
maintained
04/19/2022
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
20903265 21 chiller unplanned inoperability  04/23/2022
71111.15 Engineering
Evaluations
800131739-0010 Calculate the capacity of the 1A 125 VDC Battery 05/18/2022
71111.15 Operability
Evaluations
S2-SURV-011 Missed surveillance risk assessment - reactor trip breakers 04/19/2022
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.15 Procedures  LS-SA-1000-1001 Salem Generating Station Unit 1 Surveillance Frequency
Control Program List of Surveillance Frequencies, Revision 24
04/19/2022
71111.15 Procedures  S2.OP-SO.CH-
0001
Chilled Water System Operation 37
71111.17T Miscellaneous  2020-04678 PSEG Power Hazards Analysis Impact 1
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
80131719 RHR to RWST valve, 1RH21, Mechanically Gagged Closed 05/15/2022
71111.18 Procedures  S1.OP-ST-RC-
0008(Q)
Reactor Coolant System Water Inventory Balance, Attachment
3
32
71111.18 Work Orders  60153997 1RH21 Bushing Broken - TCCP 1ST22-004 05/15/2022
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
20901804 Leak: 14 RCP Motor Oil 04/09/2022
71111.20 Corrective Action
Documents
20906204 13 RCP tripped 21 seconds after start 05/15/2022
71111.20 Procedures  OP-AA-108-116 Protected Equipment Program 13
71111.20 Procedures  OU-AA-103 Shutdown Safety Management Program 26
71111.20 Procedures  OU-SA-105 Shutdown Safety Management Program - Salem 13
71111.20 Procedures  S1.OP-IO.ZZ-
0003(Q)
Hot Standby to Minimum Load 43
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20902020 Unexpected fire pump start 04/13/2022
71124.01 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
20905577,
20905642, and
20905643
Condition Reports Generated from the Inspection 05/03/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20907588 EOP-LOSC-1 Revision Request 06/15/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
*20907589 EOP-SGTR-1 Revision Request 06/15/2022
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Inspection
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20907600 EOP-SGTR-4 Revision Request 06/16/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20907601 EOP-LOSC-2 Revision Request 06/16/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20907602 EOP-SGTR-4 Revision Request 06/16/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20907603 EOP-SGTR-4 Revision Request 06/16/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20908126 Single person singing several review and approval spots on
the 50.59 traveler
06/17/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20908290 Inconsistent procedure revision requests and CAP significance
level
06/26/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
*20908301 Extent of condition review did not result in additional, separate
NOTFs
06/27/2022
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
20910759 Missed opportunities during EOP revisions 07/18/2022
71152S Corrective Action 20896933 Unable to acquire qualifications for workers 02/02/2022
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
20897525 Gaps in work planning process leading to holds for schedule
activities during 1R28 Unit 1 Spring outage
02/11/2022
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
20899701 Planning process for restart of Maintenance Plans has a gap
that can result inadvertent closure of notifications
03/25/2022
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
20900629 Inappropriately scoping in seven EOC inspection work orders
for the 1R28 Unit 1 Spring outage
03/28/2022
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
20902299 Contractor personnel performing work on the 12BF22 valve
while unaware of MA-SA-716-008-1020, “Steam Generator
Service FME Requirements,” applied to this work
04/14/2022
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
20902428 Several activities assigned to the 12-hr shift in the 1R28 Unit 1
Spring outage were incorrectly scheduled based on required
plant conditions or required support
04/14/2022
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
20908717 2 missed surveillance tests for containment pressure functional
testing
06/30/2022
71153 Procedures  EP-SA-325-116 System Malfunction Loss of Control Room Indications 00
71153 Procedures  EP-SA-325-142 EAL Wall Chart (Cold) 00